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CSS#93242 WO#13372

USARC - South Ridge
Labor to install  flame detector and flame sensor on the Peerless 
Cast Iron Boiler (S/N LC-12-W/S) located at

Called too confirm access to the building. Arrived on site, checked in with customer. 
Got into the building then went to the mechanical room and unlocked the door then 
pulled the van around back. Started looking for the parts that are supposed to be 
installed on the boiler, I could not find them so I called the customer to check. He 
informed me that his guy had them on his truck and will drop them off when he 
comes back to Charleston. Started taking the boiler apart while waiting on the parts. 
Removed the old one and started checking other parts of the boiler while waiting. The 
part arrived and started installing the new one ran the wires and secured everything 
back in place. Put the boiler back together and double checked everything. Started to
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check the unit operations. I had to mess with the controls to make the boiler run. 
Checked all of the operations of the boiler. Picked up and checked out.


